MKD

OMB No. 06'\$1-0011

SHEET

RE

11-01-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM-**MERCE**

Patent and Trademark Office

0 - 22 -101189051 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Name: READ-RITE CORPORATION MANUEL ANAYA-DUFRESNE PABLO G. LEVI 10-01-99 Internal Address: MARK J. DONOVAN 10-19-99 Robert N. King Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Street Address: 44100 Osgood Road Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment П Merger City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94539 Π Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes Other Execution Date: See above Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Herewith A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: 1 involved: Name: MICHAELSON & WALLACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: Eric J. Aagaard Enclosed Street Address: 1001 Partridge Drive, Suite 330 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0338 City: Ventura State: CA Zip: 93003 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
 Reg. No. 40,478 Eric J. Aagaard Name of Person Signing 00000092, 500338 09426145 /29/1999 NTHAI1/~ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010341 FRAME: 0643

Read-Rite Case No. RR 1570 Attorney Docket No. READ/006-99

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manuel Anaya-Dufresne, residing at 1383 Steelhead Common, Fremont, California 94536; Pablo G. Levi, residing at 150 Pasito Terrace, Apt. #610, Sunnyvale, California 94086; and Mark J. Donovan, residing at 373 River Oaks Circle #505, San Jose, California 95134; ("Assignors") have made certain new and useful inventions in AIR BEARING SLIDER WITH REDUCED STICTION and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by Assignor contemporaneously herewith;

WHEREAS, READ-RITE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a California corporation having offices at 44100 Osgood Road, Fremont, CA 94539, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, and corresponding foreign rights, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any patent applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue applications on any of them, to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

Assignment Read-Rite Case No. RR 1570 Attorney Docket No. READ/006-99

Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered	this instrument this
154 day of October, 1999, and has	executed the referenced
patent application on the 1st day of october	, 1999.
MANUEL ANAYA-DUFRESNE, ASS	
MANUEL ANAYA-DUFRESNE, Ass	ignor
	KAREN A. ESPITIA
STATE OF California)	Commission # 1226352 Notary Public - California
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Alameder</u>)	Alameda County
COUNTY OF HIGHERE	My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2003
On <u>Cetcher 1, 1999</u> before me, <u>Karen A. Expersonally appeared Manuel Cinage</u> - Deficine me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the pehalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	person whose name is uted the same in his/her
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Signature La Espitic	

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this instrument this
day of October, 1999 , and has executed the referenced
patent application on the /st day of October, 1999.
PABLO G. LEVI, Assignor
STATE OF <u>California</u> Commission # 1226352 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2003
On <u>Oct. 1, 1999</u> before me, <u>Karen Q. Esoftico</u> , personally appeared <u>Pablo Lev.</u> , personally known to
personally appeared , personally known to
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature Kare a Esperia

Page 4 of 4

			d delivered this instrument this
patent application on the	day of	, 19	, and has executed the referenced, 19
	MARK J. DONOVA	N, Assignor	?
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss)	
On	before me,		, personally known to
personally appeared	the basis of satisfactor	v evidence	, personally known to to be the person whose name is
<u>•</u>	•	•	ne/she executed the same in his/her
*			iment the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person	n acted, executed the ins	trument.	
WITNESS my hand and c	official seal		
Signature			

END OF DOCUMENT

Read-Rite Case No. RR 1570 Attorney Docket No. READ/006-99

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Manuel Anaya-Dufresne, residing at 1383 Steelhead Common, Fremont, California 94536; Pablo G. Levi, residing at 150 Pasito Terrace, Apt. #610, Sunnyvale, California 94086; and Mark J. Donovan, residing at 373 River Oaks Circle #505, San Jose, California 95134; ("Assignors") have made certain new and useful inventions in AIR BEARING SLIDER WITH REDUCED STICTION and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by Assignor contemporaneously herewith;

WHEREAS, READ-RITE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a California corporation having offices at 44100 Osgood Road, Fremont, CA 94539, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, and corresponding foreign rights, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any patent applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue applications on any of them, to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

Assignment Read-Rite Case No. RR 1570 Attorney Docket No. READ/006-99

Page 2 of 4

			d delivered this instrument this
patent application on the _	, day of,		, and has executed the referenced, 19
	MANUEL ANAYA-I	OUFRE	ESNE, Assignor
STATE OF) ss	_)	
COUNTY OF			
On	before me,		, personally known to
personally appeared			, personally known to
me or proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory e	vidence	to be the person whose name is
	_		ne/she executed the same in his/her
<u> </u>	_		ument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the persor	acted, executed the instrur	nent.	
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal		
Signature			

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the			
day of		_, 19	_, and has executed the referenced
patent application on the	day of		_, and has executed the referenced, 19
PAI	BLO G. LEVI, Assig		
STATE OF	\ <u>\</u>)	
COUNTY OF			
On	before me,		, personally known to to be the person whose name is
personally appeared			, personally known to
subscribed to this instrument ar	nd acknowledged to his/her signature on	me that he the instrui	to be the person whose name is e/she executed the same in his/her ment the person, or the entity upon
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal		
Signature			

Assignment Read-Rite Case No. RR 1570 Attorney Docket No. READ/006-99

Page 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this instrument this day of $\mathcal{E} \subset \mathcal{F} \subset $
patent application on the 19th day of Ectober , 1999, and has executed the referenced , 1999.
Plank J. Tomoran
MARK J. DONOVAN, Assignor
STATE OF CALifornia
COUNTY OF Alameda) ss
On Sct 19 1999 before me, haren A Espita, personally appeared Mark J. Dengue widence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature **Commission # 1226352 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2003

END OF DOCUMENT

RECORDED: 10/22/1999